3.0.1
Magnetic field sensors
respond to an external
magnetic field.
Their main area of
application is sensing
piston positions in
pneumatic cylinders.

2 m
3 m
Ordering code
BKS-_ 48-1-03
BKS-_ 48-1-05
BKS-_ 48-1-PU-03
BKS-_ 48-1-PU-05
BKS-S 41-1-03
BKS-S 41-1-05
BKS-S 41-1-PU-03
BKS-S 41-1-PU-05
BKS-B 48-1/GS49-PU-01
BKS-B 48-1/GS49-PU-02
BKS-S 48-1/GS4-PU-00,6
BKS-S 48-1/GS4-PU-01
BKS-S 48-1/GS4-PU-02
BKS-S 48-1/GS4-PU-03
BKS-S 81-00
BKS-S 82-00
RSC 4/7
Fastening

 Distribution box M12 Clamp
Clamp
Ordering code
BKS-_ 19-1-03
BKS-_ 19-1-05
BKS-_ 19-1-PU-03
BKS-_ 19-1-PU-05
BKS-S 19-1/GS4-PU-00,6
BKS-S 19-1/GS4-PU-01
BKS-S 19-1/GS4-PU-02
BKS-S 10-3
RSC 4/7
Type/version
straight coupling M12 with molded-in cable

Cable clip for
routing on request
Ordering code
BMF 103-HW-41
BMF 103-HW-42
BMF 103-HW-43
BMF 103-HW-85
BMF 103-HW-87
BMF 273
BMF 273K-PS-C-2A-PU-02
BMF 273K-NS-C-2A-PU-02
1.2 kA/m
≥ 2 kA/m
≤ 45 %
≤ 0.3 %/°C
≤ 0.07 ms
≤ 0.07 ms
10...30 V DC
≤ 2.5 V
75 V DC
100 mA
≤ 8 mA
yes
yes
–25...+70 °C
DC 13
IP 67
PBT
2 m PUR cable
3×0.14 mm²
cULus
BMF 273
Connector
for direct connection
to distribution box
BMF 273K-PS-C-2A-SA2-S49-00,3
BMF 273K-PO-C-2A-SA2-S49-00,3
BMF 273K-NS-C-2A-SA2-S49-00,3
BMF 273K-NO-C-2A-SA2-S49-00,3
1.2 kA/m
≥ 2 kA/m
≤ 45 %
≤ 0.3 %/°C

Location for T-slot A
Location for T-slot B
Ordering code
BMF 303-HW-28
BMF 303-HW-30
BMF 303-HW-31
BMF 303-HW-33
BMF 303-HW-40
BMF 303-HW-44
BMF 303-HW-51
BMF 303-HW-59
BMF 303-HW-80
Sensors
for Pneumatic
Cylinders
BMF 303-HW-33
BMF 303-HW-28/30
mini.s
Ordering code
BMF 303-HW-28
BMF 303-HW-30
BMF 303-HW-31
BMF 303-HW-33
BMF 303-HW-40
BMF 303-HW-44
BMF 303-HW-51
BMF 303-HW-59
BMF 303-HW-80
Series
Type
NO
NC

3.1.10
BMF 305-HW-20 BMF 305-HW-23 BMF 305-HW-24
Ordering code
BMF 305-HW-17
BMF 305-HW-20
BMF 305-HW-22
BMF 305-HW-23
BMF 305-HW-24
Cylinder type
T-slot
e.g. Festo, SMC
T-slot

for Pneumatic
Cylinders
Ordering code
BMF 305-HW-25
BMF 305-HW-26
BMF 305-HW-27
BMF 305-HW-32
BMF 305-HW-64
BMF Hex Key
Please order
accessories separately
see page 5.74
Hex Key Set
Connectors ...
page 5.2 ...
5
Included
Set screw DIN 916 M3×4-A2
Screw DIN 7984 M3×6-A2
Mounting bracket
Cheese head screw
ISO 1207 M3×5 A2
Cheese head screw
ISO 1207 M3×14 A2
Mounting bracket
Screw DIN 912 M3×4-A2
Screw DIN 7984 M3×10-A2
Mounting bracket
Screws DIN 7984 M3×5-A2
Mounting bracket
Cheese head screw
DIN 7984 M3×5-A2,
Threaded stud DIN 914 M3×4-A2
Angled screwdriver 1.5 mm blade
Angled screwdriver 2.0 mm blade
PT-Screw KBL 30x8-A2
Mounting bracket
BMF 305-HW-21
(Mounting bracket
BMF 21-HW-8
please order separately)
PT-Screw KBL 30x8-A2